Cisco ASR 9000 Series 4-Port and
8-Port 100 Gigabit Ethernet Line
Cards Data Sheet
Product overview

●  AS/NZS 60950
●  FDA: Code of Federal Regulations Laser Safety
Ordering information
The ASR 9000 Series 4-port Line Card and 8-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet Line Cards are
available to order through two commercial models, the Flexible Consumption Model (FCM)
and the Traditional Business Model.
The Flexible Consumption Model offers a built-in “pay-as-you-grow” structure that lowers
initial start-up costs with the ability to add more capacity overtime as needed. Software
subscription provides feature upgrades and helps defer the payment of software value for
the initial purchase.
Table 3 provides ordering information for the ASR 9000 Series 4-port Line Card and 8-port
100 Gigabit Ethernet Line Cards with the Flexible Consumption Model.
Table 3.           Ordering information for the ASR 9000 Series 4-port Line Card and
8-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet Line Cards with the Flexible Consumption Model
Part number Feature description
A9K-8X100GE-FC ASR 9000 8-port 100GE Flexible Consumption Model Line
Card
A9K-4X100GE-FC ASR 9000 4-port 100GE Flexible Consumption Model Line
Card
ESS-ED-100G-RTU1 Edge Essentials Software RTU License per 100G
ADV-ED-100G-RTU1 Edge Advantage w/o Essentials Software RTU License per
100G
ADN-ED-100G-RTU1 Edge Advantage w/ Essentials Software RTU License per
100G
ESS-ED-100G-SIA5 Edge Essentials SIA per 100G 60-120 months
ESS-ED-100G-SIA3 Edge Essentials SIA per 100G 36-59 months
ADV-ED-100G-SIA5 Edge Advantage w/o Essentials SIA per 100G for 60-120
months
ADV-ED-100G-SIA3 Edge Advantage w/o Essentials SIA per 100G for 36-59
months
ADN-ED-100G-SIA5 Edge Advantage w/ Essentials SIA per 100G for 60-120
months
ADN-ED-100G-SIA3 Edge Advantage w/ Essentials SIA per 100G for 36-59 months
For more information, please refer to the Cisco IOS XR Software Flexible Consumption
Model Data Sheet.
Table 4 provides ordering information for the ASR 9000 Series 4-port Line Card and 8-port
100 Gigabit Ethernet Line Cards with the Traditional Business Model.
Both optimization versions of the ASR 9000 Series 4-port and 8-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet
line cards support optional per-line-card feature licenses to turn on advanced features.
Layer 3 VPN licenses provide access to VPN Routing and Forwarding (VRF) instances on
a per-line-card basis. They include the Infrastructure VRF license to support up to eight
VRF instances and Advanced IP licenses to support up to full-scale VRF instances. Table 4
lists the line card feature licenses
Table 4.           Ordering information for the ASR 9000 Series 4-port Line Card and
8-port 100 Gigabit Ethernet Line Cards with the Traditional Business Model
Part number Feature description
A9K-8X100GE-SE Cisco ASR 9000 8-port 100GE “LAN/WAN/OTN” Service
Edge Optimized Line Card, Requires CPAK optics
A9K-8X100GE-TR Cisco ASR 9000 8-port 100GE “LAN/WAN/OTN” Packet
Transport Optimized Line Card, Requires CPAK optics
A9K-4X100GE-SE Cisco ASR 9000 4-port 100GE “LAN/WAN/OTN” Service
Edge Optimized Line Card, Requires CPAK optics
A9K-4X100GE-TR Cisco ASR 9000 4-port 100GE “LAN/WAN/OTN” Packet